
No .A.26018/1/ 2016-Admn. 
Government of India 

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and 
Ganga Rejuvenation 

(ISO 9001:2008 Certified) 
*** 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 
New Delhi, the 7th  January, 2019 

CORRIGENDUM  

This Ministry's Office Order No.1244/2018 (F.No.A.26018/1/2016-Admn.) dated 01.01.2019 

is hereby modified as under: 

%JAS. 

3.  K. Sudhakar 
Rao 

17.08.1988 
Steno Gr. 

D 

01.09.2008 — 1st MACP (GP. 2800/-) 2nd MACP 
in Rs. 4800 (G.P.) in 
PB-2 (Now Level — 8) 
w.e.f. 17.08.2018 

19.11.2013 PA on regular Basis (GP. 
4600/-) 

4.  Vikas Saini 12.05.1998 
Steno Gr. 
D 

01.09.2008 — 1st MACP (GP. 2800/-) 2nd MACP 
in Rs. 4800 (G.P.) in 
PB-2 (Now Level — 8) 
w.e.f. 11.05.2018 

10.08.2011 — PA on adhoc basis 
08.11.2013 — PA on regular Basis (GP. 
4600/-) 

READ AS 

3.  K. Sudhakara 

Rao 

17.08.1998 
Steno Gr. 
D 

01.09.2008 — 1st MACP (GP. 2800/-) 
05.08.2011 — PA on ad-hoc basis. 
19.11.2013 PA on regular Basis (GP. 
4600/-) 

01.09.2008 — 1st MACP (GP. 2800/-) 
4.  Vikas Saini 12.05.1998 

Steno Gr. 

D 

10.08.2011 — PA on adhoc basis 
08.11.2013 — PA on regular Basis (GP.  
4600/-) 

2nd MACP 
in Rs. 4800 (G.P.) in 
PB-2 (Now Level — 8) 
w.e.f. 17.08.2018 

2nd MACP 
in Rs. 4800 (G.P.) in 
PB-2 (Now Level — 8) 
w.e.f. 12.05.2018 

(A.K. Kaushik) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Tel. No. 23738126 

Copy forwarded to:- 
1. Concerned officer. 
2. The Under Secretary (E-IX), CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 

3. 
Cash/Gen.Admn./Vig. Sections, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR. 

4. NIC Cell for uploading on Ministry's website. 

5. Hindi Version will follow. 


	Page 1

